GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4608
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009

CLEARANCE FROM AAI
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any clearance pending from Airports Authority of India for construction of Chimneys for Koradi Thermal Power Station in Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. NoC has been issued to Karadi Thermal Power Station for construction of a Chimney.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

